

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No. CAN/1/2022, CAN/2/2023

Shri Binod Chandra Das and others

Vs.

Smt. Bishnu Priya Das and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

July 20, 2023
[AKB]
Item No.13

The application being CAN/1/2023 has been filed praying for leave to challenge the judgment and decree dated 3rd November, 2022 passed in Title Appeal 26 of 2018.

The appellants are directed to serve copies of the application upon the respondents intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration before the next available Circuit Bench and to file an affidavit-of-service.

List the matter, accordingly, before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)