

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

SAT/1/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023, CAN/2/2023

Shri Binod Chandra Das and others

Vs.

Smt Bishnu Priya Das and others

Mr. Kishore Karmakar ... for the appellants
[on behalf of Mr. G.B.Kumar]

August 17, 2023
[SR]
Item No.4

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the
appellants, list the matter on 23rd August, 2023.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)