

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2023

Shri Binod Chandra Das and others

Vs.

Shri Bishnu Priya Das and others

With
SAT/2/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna kanta Das

Vs.

Shri Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

October 12, 2023
[SR]
Item Nos.2 & 3

Since substantial questions of law have been framed, the matter be placed before the Single Bench for consideration.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)