

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
CAN/2/2023

Shri. Binod Chandra Das and Others

Vs

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das and Others

With
SAT/2/2023
CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

October 16, 2023
[SR]
Item Nos.11& 12

The appeal has been admitted upon framing of substantial questions of law.

Lower court records be called for.

Issue usual notices.

Paper books be prepared within four weeks after receipt of lower court records.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

