

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

SAT/1/2023
IA NO: CAN/2/2023

Shri. Binod Chandra Das and Ors.

Vs.

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das and Ors.

With

SAT/2/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs.

Smt Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

November 20, 2023
[SR]
Item No.1&2

1. The report filed by the Office Superintendent is taken on record.
2. It appears that the letter for calling upon the lower court records is being sent today. The learned court shall ensure that the L.C.R is complete in all respect.
3. Upon arrival of the lower court record, the department shall examine the said record and in the event the said record is in order, immediate notice of arrival of record shall be served upon the learned advocate for the appellants in order to enable him to prepare requisite number of paper books.
4. The Registrar shall communicate this order to the learned Trial Court for information and doing the needful.
5. Liberty to mention, after the paper books are filed.

(Soumen Sen, J.)