

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2023
With
SAT/2/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das

Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

August 6, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos.06 & 07

On the request made by Mr. Binnu Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, time to file paper book is extended by two weeks from date.

List this matter after two weeks before the then available Circuit Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)