

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No:CAN/2/2023

Shri. Binod Chandra Das and Others

Vs.

Smt. Bishnu Priya Das and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioner

With
SAT/2/2023
IA No:CAN/1/2023

Shri. Krishna Kanta Das

Vs.

Smt. Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioner

September 27, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos.25&26

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

In the meantime, the Department is directed to ensure that the Trial Court records are brought before this Court and all formalities are completed.

The Department is also directed to ensure that the earlier directions of this Court are complied with.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)