

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
(IA NO: CAN/2/2023)

Shri Binod Chandra Das and Others

Vs.

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das and Others

With

SAT/2/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2023)

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs.

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das

February 02, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1 & 2

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the appellants

Learned counsel for the appellants in both the appeals says that upon inspection, it has been found that only the records of the First Appellate Court have arrived in the department. The records of the Trial Court have not yet arrived.

The department shall file a report as regard the above and shall explain as to why the Trial Court Records have not arrived. Such report shall be placed before this Court on Monday (February 09, 2026) when these matters will be listed again under the same heading.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)