

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
(IA NO: CAN/2/2023)

Shri Binod Chandra Das and Others

Vs.

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das and Others

With

SAT/2/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2023)

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs.

Smti. Bishnu Priya Das

Ms. Vinita Devi

.... for the appellants

February 09, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.1 & 2

From the departmental note dated February 09,2026 filed pursuant to my direction dated February 02, 2026, I find that the Trial Court Records are yet to be received by the department. Some more time has been sought for by the department to call for the Trial Court Records.

Let the department immediately call for the records of Other Suit No.35 of 2012 from the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division, North and Middle Andaman, Mayabunder.

Once the records arrive, let the same be intimated to learned advocate for the appellants.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)