

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2023

Shri Binod Chandra Das and others

Vs

Smt Bishnu Priya Das and others

With

SAT/2/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs

Smt Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellant

April 21, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2&3

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite a previous direction dated February 09, 2026, the Trial Court Records have not yet arrived before this Court.
2. The office is directed to furnish a report as to whether the Trial Court Records have arrived.
3. The matter be listed next on April 23, 2026 under the heading “To Be Mentioned” for passing further orders.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)