

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/1/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2023

Shri Binod Chandra Das and others

Vs

Smt Bishnu Priya Das and others

With

SAT/2/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Shri Krishna Kanta Das

Vs

Smt Bishnu Priya Das

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellant

April 23, 2026
[SR]
Item Nso.1&2

1. As rightly pointed out by learned counsel for the appellant, the matter was mentioned since records were not being traced out, but it transpires from a subsequent office report dated April 22, 2026 that the records have since been found.
2. Accordingly, there is no necessity to pass any further order to that effect.
3. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention the appeal, as and when the same is ready for hearing, for enlistment before the appropriate Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)